Monroe A. Miller, Jr. 2200 Camp Branch Road Waynesville, NC 28786 December 19, 2021

Subject: Danny Davis, Robert Inman, June Ray, Howard Sorrells and Elizabeth Norris should Resign.

Danny Davis, Robert Inman, June Ray, Howard Sorrells and **Elizabeth Norris** should all resign from the Haywood County Board of Elections. They should all either Resign, or be Fired.

Why? [On www.haywoodtp.net]

NCGOP: Governor Roy Cooper's handpicked NCSBE Director (Karen Brinson Bell) Caught In Another Big Lie as Modems Secretly Removed from NC Voting Equipment. Danny Davis - Are You Getting This? 12/15/2021...

or

https://www.nc.gop/ncsbe_director_latest_lie

For months, I confronted these pieces of work regarding a public inspection of the ES&S voting machines to determine if they contained the Telit Modems in ES&S DS200 voting machines.

What happened? I was banned from emailing these pieces of work!

.mp3. HC Board of Elections meeting. The HC Board of Elections passed a motion (made by June Ray) today banning me from emailing any Board Member or Staff Member, forever? What ever happened to the 1st Amendment? 7/20/2021...

or

https://www.haywoodtp.net/pubII/210720DannyDavis-HCBOE-Meeting2.MP3

These people will react in one of two ways. Either:

- These pieces of work will claim they didn't know anything about Telit Modems in ES&S DS200 voting machines, and that they were lied to by **Karen Brinson Bell**,
- or
- They will refuse from this point on to make any effort to examine these voting machines, and hunker down as they have done all year long, saying "It's not my fault".

Under any circumstances, all of these people should either resign or be fired.

- · Danny Davis,
- Robert Inman,
- June Ray,
- Howard Sorrells and
- Elizabeth Norris

Monroe A. Miller, Jr. Haywood County Taxpayer and Voter

LetsGoBrandon